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INDIAN AFFAIRS

Mr. Doug Fee (Red Deer): Madam Speaker, it is my
honour to present a group of petitions to add to some
earlier ones that have been certified correct according to
Standing Order 36.

These petitioners recognize that treaty rights entitle
Indians to preserve their traditional way of life, including
hunting, fishing and gathering, but express concern that
completely unregulated hunting interferes with good
conservation and sound wildlife management practices.

They ask that this government conclude an agreement
with Canada’s treaty Indians regarding sound wildlife
management practices, including restrictions on native
rights to hunt, fish and gather, to personal consumption
needs and prohibiting the sale for profit of wildlife meat
or parts obtained by treaty rights.

* kK
[Translation)

QUESTIONS ON THE ORDER PAPER

(Questions answered orally are indicated by an aster-
isk.)

Mr. Charles A. Langlois (Parliamentary Secretary to
Minister of National Defence): Madam Speaker, Ques-
tion No. 470 will be answered today.

[Zext]
Question No. 470—Mr. Proud:

With respect to the Department of External Affairs and
International Trade, («) how many trade missions does the
Government of Canada have abroad (b) where are they located (c)
what is the cost of running each one?

Mr. Peter L. McCreath (Parliamentary Secretary to
Minister for International Trade): Canada has 105 diplo-
matic missions abroad of which 103 undertake trade-re-
lated activities. Shown below is a list of those missions
and the estimated costs apportioned to their trade
program. The total of these estimated costs for the 103
missions is $86.5 million.

It should be noted that mission budgets integrate all
the program costs associated with the conduct of political
relations, public atfairs, consular assistance, immigration
and social affairs, and trade promotion. In calculating
the costs of trade-related activities of a mission, the
salary and benefits for Canada-based and locally-en-
gaged trade officers have been added to a prorated share
of the mission’s over-all budget.

Mission

Abidjan
Accra

Addis Ababa
Algiers
Amman
Ankara
Athens
Baghdad
Bangkok
Beijing
Belgrade
Berne
Bogota
Bonn
Brasilia
Bridgetown
Brussels
Bucharest
Budapest
Buenos Aires
Cairo
Canberra
Caracas
Colombo
Copenhagen
Dakar

Damascus

Dar-Es-Salaam

Dhaka
Dublin
Georgetown
Guatemala
Harare

Havana

Routine Proceedings

Country

Ivory Coast
Ghana
Ethiopia
Algeria
Jordan
Turkey
Greece
Iraq
Thailand
China
Yugoslavia
Switzerland
Colombia
Germany
Brazil
Barbados
Belgium
Romania
Hungary
Argentina
Egypt
Australia
Venezuela
Sri Lanka
Denmark
Senegal
Syria
Tanzania
Bangladesh
Ireland
Guyana
Guatemala
Zimbabwe
Cuba

Trade Related
Portion
of Budget
(% 000)

372
113
122
964
193
620
552
441
819
1,843
437
1,015
785
1,536
500
255
2,964
390
362
940
340
429
763
111
902
96

78
260
174
512
52

75

38
536



