INDIAN AFFAIRS

Mr. Doug Fee (Red Deer): Madam Speaker, it is my honour to present a group of petitions to add to some earlier ones that have been certified correct according to Standing Order 36.

These petitioners recognize that treaty rights entitle Indians to preserve their traditional way of life, including hunting, fishing and gathering, but express concern that completely unregulated hunting interferes with good conservation and sound wildlife management practices.

They ask that this government conclude an agreement with Canada's treaty Indians regarding sound wildlife management practices, including restrictions on native rights to hunt, fish and gather, to personal consumption needs and prohibiting the sale for profit of wildlife meat or parts obtained by treaty rights.

[Translation]

OUESTIONS ON THE ORDER PAPER

(Questions answered orally are indicated by an asterisk.)

Mr. Charles A. Langlois (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister of National Defence): Madam Speaker, Question No. 470 will be answered today.

[Text]

Question No. 470-Mr. Proud:

With respect to the Department of External Affairs and International Trade, (a) how many trade missions does the Government of Canada have abroad (b) where are they located (c) what is the cost of running each one?

Mr. Peter L. McCreath (Parliamentary Secretary to Minister for International Trade): Canada has 105 diplomatic missions abroad of which 103 undertake trade-related activities. Shown below is a list of those missions and the estimated costs apportioned to their trade program. The total of these estimated costs for the 103 missions is \$86.5 million.

It should be noted that mission budgets integrate all the program costs associated with the conduct of political relations, public affairs, consular assistance, immigration and social affairs, and trade promotion. In calculating the costs of trade-related activities of a mission, the salary and benefits for Canada-based and locally-engaged trade officers have been added to a prorated share of the mission's over-all budget.

Routine Proceedings

Mission	Country	Trade Related Portion of Budget (\$ 000)
Abidjan	Ivory Coast	372
Accra	Ghana	113
Addis Ababa	Ethiopia	122
Algiers	Algeria	964
Amman	Jordan	193
Ankara	Turkey	620
Athens	Greece	552
Baghdad	Iraq	441
Bangkok	Thailand	819
Beijing	China	1,843
Belgrade	Yugoslavia	437
Berne	Switzerland	1,015
Bogota	Colombia	735
Bonn	Germany	1,536
Brasilia	Brazil	500
Bridgetown	Barbados	255
Brussels	Belgium	2,964
Bucharest	Romania	390
Budapest	Hungary	362
Buenos Aires	Argentina	940
Cairo	Egypt	340
Canberra	Australia	429
Caracas	Venezuela	763
Colombo	Sri Lanka	111
Copenhagen	Denmark	902
Dakar	Senegal	96
Damascus	Syria	78
Dar-Es-Salaam	Tanzania	260
Dhaka	Bangladesh	174
Dublin	Ireland	512
Georgetown	Guyana	52
Guatemala	Guatemala	75
Harare	Zimbabwe	38
Havana	Cuba	536